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Forward Voltage
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Forward Voltage  VF  [V]
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D10XBxH Forward Power Dissipation

SIN

Tj = 150°C
Sine wave

Average Rectified Forward Current  IO  [A]
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D10XBxH Derating Curve

SIN

TcTcHeatsink

Sine wave
R-load
with heatsink

Case Temperature  Tc  [°C]

A
ve

ra
g
e
 R

e
ct

ifi
e
d
 F

o
rw

a
rd

 C
u
rr

e
n
t 

 I
O

  
[A

]



0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

D10XBxH Derating Curve

SIN

Glass-epoxy substrate
Soldering land 5mmφ

PCB

Sine wave
R-load
Free in air

Ambient Temperature  Ta  [°C]
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Peak Surge Forward Capability
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non-repetitive,
sine wave,
Tj=25°C before
surge current is applied


